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CHAPTER 129. .
AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE. MONEY TO REIMBURSE THE

COUNTY OF COTTONWOOD FOR EXPENSES IN TAX.SUITS
WITH THE WINONA AND ST. PETER EAILROAD COMPANY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SreTioN 1. That there be and 15 hereby appropriated out
of any money in the State treasury not otherwise appropri-
ated, the sum of five hundred dollars ($500) to the county of
Cottonwood, to reimburse said county for expenses in tax
cases, wherein the Winona and St. Peter railroad company
was a party. Cot ) :

SEc. 2. That the State Auditor draw his warrant on the
State Treasurer, in favor of the County Treasurer of said Cot-
tonwood county, for the sum above named and appropriated,
and deliver the same to such County Treasurer.

Sea. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage,

Approved March 10, 1879,

_ CHAPTER 130."
AN ACT FOR THE RELIEF OF THOMAS HARRIS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SectioNn 1. That there be and is hereby appropriated out
of the funds in the State Treasury, not otherwise appropriated,
the sum of one hundred dollars to reimburse Thomas Harris
for money expended under the proviso of section 1 of an act
entitled “an act to provide temporary relief and instruction
for the indigent blind, and indigent deaf mufes of the State,
approved March 4th, A. D. 1863.” ey

SEo. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March 10, 1879,

To refimburse,
Cottonwood
county.

To Thomas
Harris.



